PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7975444

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC | 05/25/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NEOLIGHT, LLC |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1475 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 110 |
| City: | SCOTTSDALE |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA |
| Postal Code: | 85257 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14968622 |
| Application Number: | 15228669 |
| Application Number: | 15860346 |
| Application Number: | 16271645 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4808302700

Email: patent@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: RILEE THERIAULT

Address Line 1: 1255 W RIO SALADO PKWY

Address Line 2: #215

Address Line 4: TEMPE, ARIZONA 85281

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: RILEE THERIAULT SIGNATURE: /RILEE THERIAULT/ | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22629.001 |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------|
| | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RILEE THERIAULT |
| | SIGNATURE: | /RILEE THERIAULT/ |
| DATE SIGNED: 05/26/2023 | DATE SIGNED: | 05/26/2023 |

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0706 source=20230525_EXECUTED_Patent_Assignment_PTG_to_Neolight#page1.tif source=20230525_EXECUTED_Patent_Assignment_PTG_to_Neolight#page2.tif source=20230525_EXECUTED_Patent_Assignment_PTG_to_Neolight#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Phoenix Technology Group LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company whose address is 6630 Owens Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, owns the entire right, title and interest in the pending and/or issued patents listed in Appendix A (collectively the "Inventions"):

Neolight, LLC ("Assignee"), an Arizona limited liability company whose address is 1475 N. Scottsdale Rd. Suite 110, Scottsdale, AZ 85257, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Inventions.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby: 1) sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Inventions, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Inventions

Assignor warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Inventions, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Inventions and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Inventions and for vesting title to the Inventions in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignor hereby grants to Neolight, LLC, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

> Page 1 of 3 **PATENT** REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0708

| Executed this day of May 20 | Scottsdale, AZ |
|---|--|
| By Assigno | (City and State) New Koppartui |
| | Title: CEO |
| Executed this ²⁵ / _{, 20} | (City and State) Docusigned by: Viruk koppartlui |
| | Name: CEO CEO CEO |

Appendix A

| Application No. | Filing Date | Country | Patent No. | Issue Date |
|-----------------|-------------|---------|------------|-------------|
| 14/968622 | 14-Dec-2015 | U.S. | 9622657 | 18-Apr-2017 |
| 15/228669 | 08-Apr-2016 | U.S. | 9872618 | 23-Jan-2018 |
| 15/860346 | 02-Jan-2018 | U.S. | 10244943 | 02-Apr-2019 |
| 16/271645 | 08-Feb-2019 | U.S. | 10893803 | 19-Jan-2021 |
| 2960501 | 10-Mar-2017 | Canada | 2960501 | 21-Jul-2020 |
| 16183029.4 | 05-Aug-2016 | Europe | - | - |
| 2016-153878 | 04-Aug-2016 | Japan | 7075178 | 17-May-2022 |

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063771 FRAME: 0710